


MADHYA PRADESH URBAN DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED
(Department of Urban Development and Environment, Government of Madhya Pradesh)
Beej Bhawan, Arera Hills, Bhopal
No. MPUDC/UAD/ADB/1020 Dated, 08.08.2016

MADHYA PRADESH URBAN SERVICES IMPROVEMENT PROGRAMME (ADB ASSISTED)
INVITATION FOR BIDS

Government of India has applied for financing from the Asian Development Bank (ADB) towards the cost of Madhya Pradesh Urban Services Improvement Programme (MPUSIP). Part of this financing will be used for payments under the contracts mentioned below. Madhya Pradesh Urban Development Company Limited (MPUDC) has invited online bids on www.mpeproc.gov.in/mpusip from eligible bidders for the following sub-projects:

S. No.	Package No.	Description	Bid No.	Bid Start Date	Bid Closing Date
1	MPUSIP 2B	Improvement of water supply in Pansemal and Rajpur Nagar Parishads in Barwani District and Karhi-Padlya khurd and Kasrawad Nagar Parishads in Khargone District in Madhya Pradesh	20	09.08.2016 at 10.00 Hrs	09.09.2016 at 15.00 Hrs

2. Interested bidders may visit the website www.mpeproc.gov.in/mpusip for further information and details. Invitation for Bids (IFB) for above packages can be viewed on website of MPUDC www.mpudc.co.in and on UDED website www.mpurban.gov.in.
3. Any clarifications/further information or addenda to the Bidding Document shall be uploaded on the above website and shall not be published separately in the news papers.
M.P. Madhyam/82152/2016 **ENGINEER IN CHIEF**

Schneider Electric Infrastructure Limited 
CIN : L31900GJ2011PLC04420

Registered Office : Milestone 87, Vadodara Halol Highway, Village Kotambi, Post office Jarod, Vadodara - 391510, Gujarat, India
Corporate Office : 4-7th Floor, Tower 3, IGL Complex, Plot No.2B, Sector-124, Noida -201304, Uttar Pradesh, India
Tel : +91 120 3940400, Fax : +91 120 3898500, website : www.schneider-infra.in

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2016
Rs. in Lakhs (except earnings per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year ended	Quarter Ended
	June 30, 2016 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2016 (Audited)	June 30, 2015 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	27,773	1,40,261	33,277
Net profit (+)/ loss (-) from ordinary activities after tax	(1,370)	(1,819)	(1,361)
Extraordinary items	-	-	-
Net profit (+)/ loss (-) from ordinary activities after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(1,370)	(1,819)	(1,361)
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs 2/- each)	4,782	4,782	4,782
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the balance sheet of Previous year)*	-	1,902	-
Earnings per share (EPS)	not annualised	annualised	not annualised
a) Basic and diluted EPS before extraordinary items (of Rs 2/- each)	(0.75)	(0.89)	(0.57)
b) Basic and diluted EPS after extraordinary items (of Rs 2/- each)	(0.75)	(0.89)	(0.57)


* Reserve excluding revaluation reserve as on 31st March 2016 was Rs.1902 Lakhs

Notes :

- The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on August 8, 2016. The statutory auditors of the company have carried out a limited review of these results. The information presented above is extracted from such reviewed financial results.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2016 filed with the stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the company's website, www.schneider-infra.in.

By Order of the Board,
For Schneider Electric Infrastructure Limited
Prakash Kumar Chandraker
Managing Director

Place : New Delhi
Date : August 08, 2016

 **CAREER POINT LIMITED**
Registered & Corporate Office: CP Tower-1, IFA, Road No.1, Kirti-324035 (P.H.)
CIN-L22200RJ2000PLC016272 | Ph: +91-744-394000 | Website: www.cpl.in | E-mail: investors@cpl.in
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30 JUNE 2016

(₹ in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Previous year ended	Corresponding
	30/06/2016	31/03/2016	Quarter ended
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	30/06/2015
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	1,802.20	7,509.41	1,751.87
Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax before Minority Interest	234.90	1,414.93	230.32
Net Profit for the period after tax and Minority Interest	233.06	1,446.70	230.65
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,813.29	1,813.29	1,813.29
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (NIL) as per balance sheet of previous year	-	30,459.57	-
Earnings Per Share (EPS)	1.28	7.98	1.32
Basic & Diluted EPS before Extraordinary items ₹	1.29	7.99	1.32
Basic & Diluted EPS after Extraordinary items ₹	1.29	7.98	1.32

Notes:

- Summarised Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended June 30, 2016 is as under:


(₹ in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Previous year ended	Corresponding
	30/06/2016	31/03/2016	Quarter ended
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	30/06/2016
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	1,611.46	8,954.47	1,623.23
Net profit before tax	324.17	2,121.82	337.56
Net profit after tax	200.87	1,446.87	235.27

2. The above results, duly reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 05 August 2016 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 08 August 2016.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30 June 2016 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website i.e. www.cpl.in and Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS FOR CAREER POINT LIMITED
PRAMOD MAHESHWARI
Chairman, Managing Director and CEO
CIN:00189711

Place: Kota (Rajasthan)
Date : August 08, 2016

 **Jubilant Life Sciences Limited**
Regd. Off.: Bharti Nagar, Gajraula, District Amroha - 244 223 (U.P.) | CIN : L24160UP1978PLC004624
Website: www.jubil.com | Email: investors@jubil.com | Tel: +91-5924-252333-60 | Fax: +91-5924-252332

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Results for the Quarter ended 30 June 2016
(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			
	30 June	31 March	30 June	31 March
	2016	2016	2015	2016
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	141953	148731	144570	575163
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items	21816	7958	16750	55283
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	21826	8867	16787	56271
Net Profit/(Loss) after tax, exceptional and extraordinary items	16160	4827	13193	42962
Total comprehensive income after tax (comprising profit/loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax	16145	5086	13900	42911
Equity share capital	1593	1593	1593	1593
Earnings per share of ₹ 1 each before and after extraordinary items (Not annualised)				
Basic (₹)	10.15	3.03	8.28	26.97
Diluted (₹)	10.15	3.03	8.28	26.97

1. Financial results for quarter ended 30 June 2016 are in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind-AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013. Consequently, erstwhile Indian Generally Accepted Accounting Principles (IGAAP) results for the quarters ended 31 March 2016, 30 June 2015 and year ended 31 March 2016 have been restated to make them comparable. The consolidated unaudited results of Jubilant Life Sciences Limited ("the Company") and its subsidiaries (collectively known as "the Group") are prepared in accordance with principles and procedures for the preparation and presentation of consolidated accounts as set out in Ind-AS 110 "Consolidated Financial Statements" prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013. Reconciliation of net profit as reported under erstwhile IGAAP and as restated now under Ind-AS is as under:

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			
	31 March	30 June	31 March	Year Ended
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
	2016	2015	2016	2016
Net profit as reported earlier under erstwhile IGAAP	7068	12806	43149	
i) Fair valuation of investments, classified as fair value through profit or loss (Refer note i below)	(3213)	37	(3134)	
ii) Mark-to-market gain recognition on forward contracts (Refer note ii below)	-	(780)	(907)	
iii) Incremental capitalisation of borrowing cost (Refer note iii below)	408	524	1853	
iv) Others (Refer note iv below)	(427)	151	25	
v) Tax adjustments, net (Refer note v below)	946	295	1471	
vi) Minority Interest (Refer note vi below)	44	160	505	
Net profit now reported under Ind-AS	4836	13193	42962	

i) Investments (other than investment in subsidiaries) have been classified as "fair value through profit or loss" under Ind-AS as against cost basis under erstwhile IGAAP and consequential adjustment has been reflected in the opening retained earnings and respective periods in which fair value changed or profit on sale of investment is recorded.
ii) Represents consequential change on recognition of mark-to-market gain on forward contracts in the opening retained earnings which was not permitted under erstwhile IGAAP.
iii) Represents incremental capitalization of borrowing cost by applying avoidable interest cost method on certain specific borrowings which was not permitted under erstwhile IGAAP.
iv) Others include adjustments resulting from differences in accounting for employee stock option plans, classification of actuarial gain/loss to OCI, depreciation/ amortization on incremental capitalization of borrowing cost etc.
v) Tax adjustments on all above mentioned adjustments to pre-tax profit including elimination adjustments in consolidation.
vi) The minority's share in losses of subsidiary accounted to "Minority Interest" under Ind-AS, which under erstwhile IGAAP was accounted for by the parent, as cumulative minority's losses exceeded minority's equity.

2. As per Ind-AS 108, Operating Segments have been defined and presented based on the regular review by the Company's Chief Operating Decision Maker to assess the performance of each segment and to make decision about allocation of resources. The accounting principles used in the preparation of the financial results are consistently applied to record revenue and expenditure in individual segments.

3. The Company has opted to publish consolidated unaudited results for the Financial Year 2017. The standalone unaudited results are available under Investor Relations section of our website at www.jubil.com and under Financial Results at Corporates section of our website at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com. Key standalone financial information of the Company is as under:

(₹ in Lakhs)


Particulars	Quarter Ended			
	30 June	31 March	30 June	31 March
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
	2016	2016	2015	2016
Total income from operations (net)	58953	63263	66913	265615
Profit/(Loss) before tax (after exceptional items)	3215	1370	612	8626
Net Profit/(Loss) after tax (after exceptional items)	2098	(782)	284	7558

4. The above consolidated unaudited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 9 August 2016. The figures for the preceding quarter ended 31 March 2016, as reported in these financial results, are the balancing figures between the restated Ind-AS figures presented in respect of full financial year ended 31 March 2016 and restated Ind-AS year to date figures upto the end of third quarter of that financial year. The consolidated unaudited results for the current quarter and previous periods/year presented, have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the consolidated unaudited results for the quarter ended 30 June 2016 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the consolidated unaudited results for the quarter ended 30 June 2016 is available under Investor Relations section of our website at www.jubil.com and under Financial Results at Corporates section of www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.

Place : Noida
Date : 9 August 2016

Hari S. Bhatia
Co-Chairman & Managing Director

 **POWER FINANCE CORPORATION LTD.**
(A Government of India Undertaking)
Regd. Office : "Urjanidhi", 1, Barakhamba Lane, Connaught Place, New Delhi - 110001
Website: <http://www.pfcindia.com>, CIN: L65910DL1986GOI024862

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE 2016
(₹ in Crore)

Sl. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED	YEAR ENDED	QUARTER ENDED
		30.06.2016 (Un-audited)	31.03.2016 (Audited)	30.06.2015 (Un-audited)
1)	Total Income from Operations (net)	7,105.60	27,473.65	6,755.33
2)	Net Profit from Ordinary activities after tax	1,712.55	6,113.48	1,576.21
3)	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	1,712.55	6,113.48	1,576.21
4)	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of share is ₹10)	1,320.04	1,320.04	1,320.04
5)	Reserves excluding Revaluation reserves (As per audited balance Sheet as at 31st March)	-	34,446	-
6)	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)			
(a)	Basic and Diluted EPS (before Extraordinary items) (in ₹)	12.97	46.31	11.94
(b)	Basic and Diluted EPS (after Extraordinary items) (in ₹)	12.97	46.31	11.94

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com, and on the Company's website, www.pfcindia.com.

Place : New Delhi
Date : 08.08.2016

Sd/-
Shri M.K. Goel
Chairman & Managing Director

